PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMIHAY AVITAL	04/26/2010
SHIH-AN STEVE HSU	05/17/2010
CHI-JUNG BRUNO LUO	05/17/2010
YUNG-TAI JAMES JIANG	05/17/2010
RICHARD NEO	04/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERIFONE, INC.
Street Address:	A COMPANY INCORPORATED IN DELAWARE AT 2099 GATEWAY PLACE, 6TH FLOOR
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12758150	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501209085

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124271300

Email: nicholas.kubacki@ladas.net

Correspondent Name: RICHARD J. STREIT

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CU-8315 BSE/NK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian W. Hameder

Total Attachments: 8 source=cu8315_assignments#page1.tif source=cu8315_assignments#page2.tif source=cu8315_assignments#page3.tif source=cu8315_assignments#page4.tif source=cu8315_assignments#page5.tif source=cu8315_assignments#page6.tif source=cu8315_assignments#page7.tif source=cu8315_assignments#page8.tif

U.S. rights

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Amihay AVITAL Gamla Street, Bat Hefer 42842, Israel

Shih-An Steve HSU Shu-Lin 4th, Taoyuan, Taiwan

Chi-Jung Bruno LUO Kee Lung Road, Taipei 105, Taiwan

Yung-Tai James JIANG Changle Road, Luzhou, Taipei County 247, Taiwan

Richard NEO 22 Wilby Road, #10-19, Singapore 276306, Singapore

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

VERIFONE, INC.

A company incorporated in Delaware at 2099 Gateway Place, 6th Floor, San Jose, California 95110, US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements

Page 1 of 2

application w		n entitled SEC	OKE DAT	TA ENIRY DEVICE WHICH
[] (a)	(a) executed by the undersigned on			
⋈ (b)	filed as Serial No.	12/758,150	on	April 12, 2010
and, in and to continuation,	all Letters Patent to be ob division, renewal, substitut	tained for suid in e, reissue or re-e	vention by	y the above application or any n thereof.
ASSIC been or will b	GNOR hereby covenants to be made or entered into whi	hat no assignme ch would conflic	nt, sale ag t with this	greement or encumbrance has assignment and sale;
promptly with and legal equi- same in any ASSIGNEE of apply for, ob-	n all pertinent facts and doc ivalents as may be known interference or litigation ro or its legal representatives tain, maintain, issue and e	cuments relating and accessible to elated thereto at any and all pape enforce said app	to said involved to ASSIGN and will property of the contraction, said to the contraction of the contraction	oon its request, be provided vention and said Letters Patent VOR and will testify as to the emptly execute and deliver to ments or affidavits required to aid invention and said Letters rable to carry out the purposes
IN WI	ITNESS WHEREOF, we h	ave set our hand	and seal	/
× 26	y Ho ate	<u>⊁</u> Ami	hay AV(T	AL
XDa	ate	<u>X.</u> Shił	ı-An Steve	HSU
∑ <u> </u>	ate	∖∠ Chi-	-Jung Brun	no LUO
<u>k</u>	ate	⊻ Yur	ıg-Tai Jam	es JIANG
× D	ate	<u>×′</u> Ric	hard NEO	
0699PH (U.S, right	(s)			

Page 2 of 2

U.S. rights

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Amihay AVITAL Gamla Street, Bat Hefer 42842, Israel

Shih-An Steve HSU Shu-Lin 4th, Taoyuan, Taiwan

Chi-Jung Bruno LUO Kee Lung Road, Taipei 105, Taiwan

Yung-Tai James JIANG Changle Road, Luzhou, Taipei County 247, Taiwan

Richard NEO 22 Wilby Road, #10-19, Singapore 276306, Singapore

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

VERIFONE, INC.

A company incorporated in Delaware at 2099 Gateway Place, 6th Floor, San Jose, California 95110, US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements

Page 1 of 2

which are disapplication wa	sclosed in the Application entitled Sass	ECURE DATA ENTRY DEVICE which
(a)	executed by the undersigned on	
(b)	filed as Serial No. 12/758,150	onApril 12, 2010
and, in and to continuation,	all Letters Patent to be obtained for saddivision, renewal, substitute, reissue or	id invention by the above application or any re-examination thereof.
ASSIC	GNOR hereby covenants that no assign the made or entered into which would con	nment, sale agreement or encumbrance has affict with this assignment and sale;
promptly with and legal equi- same in any ASSIGNEE	h all pertinent facts and documents relativalents as may be known and accessinterference or litigation related therefor its legal representatives any and all	NEE will, upon its request, be provided ting to said invention and said Letters Patent ble to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the o and will promptly execute and deliver to papers, instruments or affidavits required to application, said invention and said Letters cessary or desirable to carry out the purposes
W MI	TINESS WHEREOF, we have set our l	nand and seal
*		X Amihay AVITAL
D	Date	Amihay AVITAL
× May 1	7 20/0	Shih-An Steve HSU
	7110	(, '
<u>/c</u>	Date	Chi-Jung Bruno LUO
<u>}</u>	Date	Yung-Tai James JIANG
	4	Y
<u>×</u>	Date	Richard NEO
0699141 (<i>U.S. rig</i>	ghis)	

Page 2 of 2

U.S. rights

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Amihay AVITAL Gamla Street, Bat Hefer 42842, Israel

Shih-An Steve HSU Shu-Lin 4th, Taoyuan, Taiwan

Chi-Jung Bruno LUO Kee Lung Road, Taipei 105, Taiwan

Yung-Tai James JIANG Changle Road, Luzhou, Taipei County 247, Taiwan

Richard NEO 22 Wilby Road, #10-19, Singapore 276306, Singapore

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

VERIFONE, INC.

A company incorporated in Delaware at 2099 Gateway Place, 6th Floor, San Jose, California 95110, US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements

Page I of 2

which are disclosed in the Application application was	entitled SEC	CURE DA	ATA ENTRY DEVICE which	
(a) executed by the undersigned on				
(b) filed as Serial No	2/758,150	on	April 12, 2010	
and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obta continuation, division, renewal, substitute,				
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants the been or will be made or entered into which	it no assignin i would confli	ent, sale : ct with th	agreement or encumbrance has is assignment and sale;	
ASSIGNOR further covenants the promptly with all pertinent facts and document legal equivalents as may be known a same in any interference or litigation related assigned or its legal representatives are apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enterpresent and said equivalents thereof which thereof.	ments relating nd accessible ated thereto a ny and all pap force said app	to said in to ASSIC and will pers, instru- blication,	invention and said Letters Patent iNOR and will testify as to the romptly execute and deliver to iments or affidavits required to said invention and said Letters	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal				
	ħ: w			
Date	Am	ihay AVI	TAL	
Date	× Shi	h-An Stev	ve HSU	
2/17-17-2010 Date	Z Chi	/ <u>////</u> -Jung Bri	ano LUO	
x My - 17 - 20/0 Date		pransi ng-Tai Jai	S Jang mes JIANG	
Date	× Ric	hard NEC)	
0699PH (U.S. rights)				

Page 2 of 2

U.S. rights

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Amihay AVITAL Gamla Street, Bat Hefer 42842, Israel

Shih-An Steve HSU Shu-Lin 4th, Taoyuan, Taiwan

Chi-Jung Bruno LUO Kee Lung Road, Taipei 105, Taiwan

Yung-Tai James JIANG Changle Road, Luzhou, Taipei County 247, Taiwan

Richard NEO 22 Wilby Road, #10-19, Singapore 276306, Singapore

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

VERIFONE, INC.

A company incorporated in Delaware at 2099 Gateway Place, 6th Floor, San Jose, California 95110, US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements

Page 1 of 2

which are disclosed in the Application entitled application was	SECURE DATA ENTRY DEVICE which
(a) executed by the undersigned on	
(b) filed as Serial No. 12/758,1	50 on April 12, 2010
and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue	said invention by the above application or any or re-examination thereof.
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no as been or will be made or entered into which would	signment, sale agreement or encombrance has conflict with this assignment and sale;
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASS promptly with all pertinent facts and documents rand legal equivalents as may be known and accessme in any interference or litigation related the ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce sa Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be thereof.	ssible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the breto and will promptly execute and deliver to all papers, instruments or affidavits required to did application, said invention and said Letters
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set or	ir hand and seal
Date	Amihay AVITAL
XDate	≿: Shih-An Steve HSU
<u>≻</u> Date	Chi-Jung Bruno LUO
) <u>C</u> Date	Yung-Tai James JIANG
× APRIL 37, 2010 Date	Richard NBO
0,699PH (U.S. rights)	

RECORDED: 06/18/2010

Page 2 of 2